Chapter 1

Article 1
Fee Schedule
[
Blighted Property
26-35 Appeal of Determination of Blight S 500.00
53-4 Administration Fee to recover costs S 50.00
125-5  |Administration Fee to S 50.00
Animals \ \
137-7 Wild Life and Exotic Animal Fee S 10.00
138-18 |Pigeons S 10.00
138-24 |Cats S 10.00
138-37
Demolition
150-8 |Storage Sheds S 40.00
Residential Garage S 100.00
Single Home S 350.00
Double Dwelling Home S 500.00
Commercial Buildings
up to 10,000 sq.ft. S 500.00
over 10,000 sq.ft. S500 plus additional price per sq. ft.
Single Wall, Foundation, Misc. S 50.00
Open Burn \
159-16 |Open Burn S 250.00
Business License
162-1 Business License S 100.00
Occupancy Inspection
166-4 Single Home S 75.00
Multi Unit Dwelling Per Unit S 75.00 |per unit
Commercial S 150.00
Industrial S 250.00
Failure to appear charge (per) Same
Inspection Residential S 75.00 |per unit
Inspection Commercial S 150.00 |per unit
Rush Inspection Residential under 15 days S 150.00
‘ ‘ under 72 hours ) 300.00
Rush Inspection Commercial under 15 days S 250.00 |per unit




‘ ‘ under 72 hours S 500.00 |per unit
Cancellation Fee S 50.00
Extra Copies S 5.00 |each

180-6 UCC Contruction Code See UCC Fee Schedule
180-9 Failure to Obtain (double)
180-11 |Failure to Ot‘ second offense (double plus admin. Costs)
180-15 |Work Permits S 60.00
GIS Documentation S 20.00
Contractor License Fees
184-0 Electrical Contractor S 150.00
General Contractor S 150.00
Plumbing Contractor S 150.00
HVAC Contractor S 150.00
Snow Plowing Contractor S 150.00
Speciality Contractors ‘ S 150.00
*Engaged in all of the above trades S 400.00
Fire Insurance Claims
205-4  |Administration S 5000
|
Food Handling / Restaurants \
217-4J |Annual Health License Fee PA State
Tier 1- Packaged Food Sales PA State
Tier 2- Unpackaged Food Sales PA State
Tier 3- Grocery Stores ‘ PA State
Temporary / Food Festival Vendors PA State
Non-Food Related Inspections PA State
First Re-Inspection Fee: ‘ PA State
Second Re-inspection Fee: PA State
Tier 1- Packaged Food Sales PA State
Tier 2- Unpackaged Food Sales PA State
Tier 3- Grocery Stores ‘ PA State
Non-Food Related Inspections PA State
Mobil Food Trucks ‘ ‘
217-10 |Mobil Food Application Fee S 50.00
217-8 ‘(must obtain a business license prior to application) S 100.00
Moving Permit \
298-3 Moving Permit S 10.00
Attorney's Fees for Collection and Enforcement Matters
302-10 |Standard Collection Letter S 35.00
Filing of Municipal Lien ‘ S 150.00 |plus service fees
Municipal Lien satisfaction S 100.00

Title Search ‘ ‘

Third Party Costs

Preparation of Magisterial District Judge Complaint

S 50.00

plus service fees

Attendance at Magisterial Judges Hearing

S 350.00

for single hearing




‘when multiple (3 or more) hearing are scheduled at or around the

S 100.00 |additional

Installment payment agreement at taxpayer's request

S 250.00

Services not covered above

Billed at Solicitor's hourly rate

Parking ‘ ‘

325-4 Handicapped Parking
permanent S 5.00
temporary S 5.00
renewal fee S 5.00
installation fee S 80.00

\Sign change only (no pole installed) S 35.00

GIS Documentation ‘ S 20.00
limited access /reserved Handicapped S 60.00 |Yearly

Disabled Veterans no fees
Business Parking Signs ‘
Non Metered Space S 125.00 |Per year
Metered Space S 72.00 |per monthly
first 25% |MMCR S 72.00 |per monthly
if purchase year, receive 1 month free
second 50% |MMCR S 144.00 ‘per monthly ‘
if purchase year, receive 1 month free
third 75% |MMCR S 216.00 ‘per monthly ‘
if purchase year, receive 1 month free
four 100% |MMCR S 288.00 ‘per monthly ‘
if purchase year, receive 1 month free

installation fee

\Sign change only (no pole installed) S 35.00
installation fee with pole S 105.00
renewal fee same

Publi

c Parking Fees

City Garage reserved

S 61.00 |per monthly

if purchase year, receive 1 month free

City Garage non reserved

S 50.00 |per monthly |

if purchase year, receive 1 month free

City Ground Lots

S 40.00 \per monthly |

if purchase year, receive 1 month free

Parking Meter Hourly Rates

S 1.00 |per hour

Parking Garage Hourly Rates

5.00 |per day

Parking Garage token sales

5.00 |1 token

Parking Garage token sales

10.00 |3 token

Parking Garage token sales

Parking Garage token sales

50.00 |20 tokens

Parking Garage token sales

S
S
S
S 20.00 |7 tokens
S
S

100.00 |50 tokens

Peddler / Solicitation Permit ‘

338-4

Pedd

lers application fee

100.00 |Weekly

w0 |Wn

250.00 |Yearly

IPMC - International Property Maintenance Code 2015 Version




350-18B Initial Inspection Fee No Additional

350-18B Reinspection Fees S 60.00

Vacant Property

354- ‘ Vacant Property Registration S 100.00 |yearly

Garbage / Dumpster

404- Garbage Fee See HCA Monthly

Dumpster Fee S 25.00 |Weekly

S 100.00 |Monthly
S 500.00 |Yearly

Stormwater Management Service Fee

420- 7 C |Standardized Residential Runoff Zone Fee See Ordinance
420-7 D |Standardized Commercial Highway Runoff Zone Fee See Ordinance
420-7 E |Standardized Central Commerical Runoff Zone Fee See Ordinance
420-7F |Standadized Industrial Runoff Zone Fee See Ordinance
420-7C |Standardized Open Space Runoff Zone Fee See Ordinance

(Gross Property Area) X (Maximum Allowable Land Cover) = Total Development Potential

(Total Development Potential) / (Base Development Potential) = Property Rate Factor

(Property Base Factor) X (Base ERU Rate) = Stormwater Management Service Fee

[ ] | |
Stormwater Management Site Plan Fee Schedule
424-25 |Levels 1,2, and 3 |

SWM application review S 100.00

SWM plan additional review S 50.00

Levels 4 and DIA ‘
SWM application review S 300.00
SWM plan additional review S 150.00
Levels 2,3,4, and DIA |

SWM inspection fee S 100.00

SWM site reinspection fee S 100.00
Streets and Sidewalks (Excavation)
440-57 D |Inspections Fee S 65.00 |per hour, min. 1 hour
440-57 A |Excavation Permit S 175.00 |up to 50 sq. ft. ‘

‘ ‘ S 100.00 |each additional 50 sq. ft.
440-57 G |GIS Documentation S 20.00
440-57 H|Newly Paved (within 6 years of project completion) S 1,500.00 |up to 50 sq. ft.

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ S 400.00 |each additional 50 sq. ft.
440-70 |Right-of-way (telecommunications) Permit application fee S 175.00
Planning / SALDO (Sub-Division and Land Development Ordinance)
475-62 A |Premilinary filing (all three of the following)

Filing Fee See SALDO Schedule

per lot fee See SALDO Schedule

per acre fee See SALDO Schedule
475-62 B |Final filing |

Filing Fee See SALDO Schedule

Review See SALDO Schedule




Inspection (multiple) See SALDO Schedule
Administration See SALDO Schedule
Third-Party fees Third Party Fees
Sub-Divison (Residential) S 150.00
Sub-Divison (Commercial) S 300.00
Sub-Divison (Industrial) S 500.00
Tow Release \ \
499-2 ‘Towing administration fee S 50.00
Yard Sale Permit \
553-4 first 3 permits no charge
4th permit S 10.00
5th permit S 10.00
Zoning Fees \
575- Zoning application fee Residential S 75.00
Zoning application fee Commercial S 125.00
Zoning appeal fee residential S 500.00
Zoning appeal fee Commercial S 800.00
Zoning Transcript Fees ‘ Third Party Fee
Stenographer appearance fee Included
Fire Inspection ‘
Fire Inspection S 40.00

Airport

Landing Fees

No Charge with min. gas purchase of

Single Engine Piston Aircraft under 9000 pounds No Charge

All other landing fees based on gross landing weight

9,001-15,000 pounds Beech King Air or Similar S 100.00 |75 Gallons

15,001-20,000 pounds ‘ S 150.00 100 Gallons

20,001-50,000 pounds Citation 650 or Similar S 200.00 200 Gallons

50,001-60,000 pounds Gulfstream 4 or Similar S 350.00 (350 Gallons

60,001-74,000 pounds Gulfstream 5 or Similar S 450.00 |450 Gallons
Tie Down Fee S 50.00 \Monthly
Monthly Hanger Storage Fees

Based on Square Footage 54.25 sq. ft. |Yearly

(wing span x length = Square Footage) / 12 months S.40sq. ft.  |Monthly

Transient Overnight Hanger Fee

Beech King Air or Similar

S 100.00 |per night

Citation 650 or Similar

5150 - 5250 |per night

Gulfstream or Similar

S350 - 5450 |per night

Recreation Fees

Hazleton City Hall

40 N. Church Street

City View Park

700 S. Poplar Street

Stage ‘

S 200.00

Pavillion #1

S 50.00




Pavillion #2 S 50.00
Pavillion #3 S 50.00
Pavillion #4 S 50.00
Pavillion (Small) S 25.00
Walking Trail S 50.00
Large Grass Field S 25.00
Small Grass Field S 25.00
Playground Area
Dog Park Area
BMX Race Track Area
Memorial Park Church Street & Diamond Avenue
Center City / CanDo Park Broad & N. Laurel Streets
Rotary Park ‘ Broad & S. Laurel Streets
Vine Street Park Broad & Vine Streets
Altmiller Playground 12th Street btwn Garibaldi & Manhattan Cts.
Basketball Court #1 S 50.00
Basketball Court #2 S 50.00
Basketball Court #3 S 50.00
Tennis Court S 50.00
Arthur Street Playground Arthur & 10th Streets
‘ ‘ Basketball Court S 50.00
Beech Street Playground Beech St. btwn Church & Locust
Pavilion (Hockey Rink) S 50.00
Pavilion (Playground) S 50.00
Basketball Court #1 S 50.00
Basketball Court #2 S 50.00
Basketball Court #3 S 50.00
Tennis Court #1 S 50.00
Tennis Court #2 S 50.00
Hockey Rink S 10.00
Candlewood Playground Candlewood Circle
Columbus Playground Columbus Ct. & Morris Lane
Baseball Field S 50.00
Basketball Court S 50.00
East End Playground East Ct. btwn Walnut & Juniper Sts.
‘ ‘ Basketball Court S 50.00
James Street Playground James & 13th Sts.
‘ ‘ Basketball Court S 50.00
Lahm Avenue Playground Lahm Avenue & S. Halze St.
‘ ‘ Basketball Court S 50.00
Pine Street Playground Pine Street btwn Hemlock & Oak Sts.
Turf Field | S 50.00
Basketball Court S 50.00

West Court Playground

Dietrick Avenue & West Ct.




Baseball Field S 50.00
Basketball Court S 50.00
Saint Stans Playground Hayes & 17th Streets
Softball Field S 50.00
Pickle Ball Courts S 100.00
12th Ward Playground Branch Ct. & 17th Streets
Basketball Court S 50.00
Parking
North Wyoming Street Parking Lot Meter Rate
Chestnut Street Parking Lot Meter Rate
Cedar Street Parking Lot Meter Rate
Parking Garage ‘ Meter Rate
City View Park Fees (if applicable)
Restrooms ‘ ‘
Family Restroom (single stall) S 100.00
All Restrooms (Family, Men's, & Women's total of 7 stalls) S 250.00
Electricity
Stage | S 2500
Pavillion (each) S 10.00

Excess Garbage

(any refuse that is not properly bagged and placed in proper locat S 50.00

Exclusive Use of City View Park ‘

(includes but not limited to all items listed above)

S 1,000.00

Parade ‘ ‘

Lead Vehicle Operator

Actual Employee Costs

Street Closure S 10.00 |per intersection
Refuse Removal calculated
Electrical Costs calculated

Traffic Control

Actual Employee Costs

Parking Convenience (impact)

S 5.00

per vehicle

Parking lost revenue ‘

see above




